PCM1772
PCM1773
SLES010C – SEPTEMBER  2001 – JULY 2002
LOW-VOLTAGE AND LOW-POWER STEREO AUDIO
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER WITH LINEOUT AMPLIFIER
FEATURES
� Multilevel DAC Including Lineout Amplifier
� Analog Performance (VCC1, VCC2 = 2.4 V):

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam during
storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT
PACKGE
PACKAGE
PACKAGE
CODE
TA
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA
PCM1772PW TSSOP 16 16PW 25°C to 85°C PCM1772
PCM1772PW Tube
PCM1772PW TSSOP–16 16PW –25°C to 85°C PCM1772
PCM1772PWR Tape and Reel
PCM1773PW TSSOP 16 16PW 25°C to 85°C PCM1773
PCM1773PW Tube
PCM1773PW TSSOP–16 16PW –25°C to 85°C PCM1773
PCM1773PWR Tape and Reel
PCM1772RGA VQFN 20 20RGA 25°C to 85°C PCM1772
PCM1772RGA Tray
PCM1772RGA VQFN–20 20RGA –25°C to 85°C PCM1772
PCM1772RGAR Tape and Reel
PCM1773RGA VQFN 20 20RGA 25°C to 85°C PCM1773
PCM1773RGA Tray
PCM1773RGA VQFN–20 20RGA –25°C to 85°C PCM1773
PCM1773RGAR Tape and Reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
PCM1772
PCM1773